

| UMANG DAIRIES LIMITED | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| Regd. Office: Gajraula Hasanpur Road, Gajraula - 244235, Dist. Amroha (U.P.) | | | | | | |
| Phone: 9557973504-5, Email: sharesumang@jkmall.com | | | | | | |
| Website: www.umangdairies.com, CIN: L15111UP1992PLC014942 | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 | | | | | | |
| (₹ Lakhs, except per share data) | | | | | | |
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 6,128.77 | 4,882.65 | 11,736.67 | 8,980.54 | 20,808.13 |
| 2 | Profit before Interest and Depreciation (EBITDA) | 36.11 | (604.44) | 172.26 | (688.26) | (1,022.57) |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) (before tax and exceptional / extraordinary items) | (217.38) | (859.20) | (338.65) | (1,192.96) | (1,969.28) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax and exceptional / extraordinary items) | (155.32) | (621.18) | (241.80) | (863.00) | (1,425.90) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax] | (151.89) | (624.30) | (234.94) | (869.24) | (1,412.19) |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹5/-each) | 1,100.16 | 1,100.16 | 1,100.16 | 1,100.16 | 1,100.16 |
| 7 | Earning per share (Face value ₹ 5/-each) | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Basic and Diluted (Rs) | (0.71) | (2.82) | (1.10) | (3.92) | (6.48) |

Notes:

- Performance of the quarter and half year ended has improved due to higher net sales realisation and better product mix despite increase in input costs.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 03.11.2022.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.umangdairies.com

On behalf of the Board
For Umang Dairies Limited
(A S Mehta)
Director

Date: 03.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

| RAINBOW CHILDREN'S MEDICARE LIMITED | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|
| (formerly Rainbow Children's Medicare Private Limited) | | | | | | |
| CIN: L85110TG1998PLC029914 | | | | | | |
| Registered Office : 8-2-120/103/1, Survey No. 403, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034 | | | | | | |
| Corporate Office : 8-2-19/1/a, Daulet Arcade, Karvy lane, Road No.11, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034 | | | | | | |
| Tel: +91 40 4969 2244, e-mail : companysecretary@rainbowhospitals.in | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in Millions except per share data) | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | |
| | | Current 3 months ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | Current 3 months ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) |
| | | Refer Note 1 | | Refer Note 4 | Refer Note 1 | Refer Note 4 |
| 1(a) | Revenue from Operations | 2,977.90 | 5,205.43 | 2,517.64 | 3,130.52 | 5,502.04 |
| 1(b) | Other Income | 79.40 | 143.47 | 54.19 | 75.63 | 135.96 |
| | Total Income | 3,057.30 | 5,348.90 | 2,571.83 | 3,206.15 | 5,638.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 796.03 | 1,297.45 | 619.27 | 813.65 | 1,333.61 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 749.73 | 1,251.15 | 619.27 | 813.65 | 1,333.61 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 558.36 | 934.31 | 464.22 | 615.09 | 1,002.70 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 558.47 | 939.18 | 467.26 | 615.55 | 1,008.44 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,015.02 | 1,015.02 | 549.03 | 1,015.02 | 1,015.02 |
| 7 | Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualized for the quarter and Half year) | | | | | |
| a) | Basic EPS | 5.54 | 9.26 | 5.01 | 6.06 | 9.84 |
| b) | Diluted EPS | 5.54 | 9.26 | 4.93 | 6.06 | 9.84 |

Notes:

- The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 03 November 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rainbowhospitals.in
- The standalone/consolidated figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2021 as reported were neither reviewed nor subject to audit, however, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that these figures provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Rainbow Children's Medicare Limited

Dr. Ramesh Kancharla
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00212270

Place : Hyderabad
Dated : 3 November 2022

NSE
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Trading Member of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

| Sl. No. | Name of the Trading Member | SEBI Regn. No. | Last Date for filing complaints |
|---------|----------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| 1. | JP Morgan Chase Bank NA | INZ000271741 | 18-November-2022 |

The constituents of the above-mentioned Trading Member are hereby advised to lodge immediately complaints, if any, against the above-mentioned Trading Member on or before the last date for filing complaints as mentioned above and no such complaints filed beyond this period will be entertained by the Exchange against the above-mentioned Trading Member and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above-mentioned Trading Member or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above-mentioned Trading Member will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange / NCL. The complaints can be filed online at <https://www.nseindia.com/invest/file-a-complaint-online> an E-complaint. Alternatively, the complaint forms can be downloaded from <https://www.nseindia.com/invest/download-complaint-form-for-offline-registration> or may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices.

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Sd/-
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 4, 2022
Vice President
Regulatory

Nifty50

हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Maharatna Company)

REGISTERED OFFICE : 17, JAMSHEDJI TATA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 020
Website : www.hindustanpetroleum.com, E-mail: corphq@hpcl.in, CIN No: L23201MH1952GOI008858

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022
(₹ in Crore)

| Particulars | Standalone Results | | | | | Consolidated Results | | | | |
|--|--------------------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------|----------------------|------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Six Months Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Six Months Ended | | Year Ended |
| | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 1,14,172.25 | 87,600.38 | 2,35,621.06 | 165,185.89 | 3,73,896.74 | 1,14,217.48 | 87,654.12 | 2,35,713.93 | 1,65,287.75 | 3,74,126.99 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | (2,893.22) | 2,361.24 | (16,475.19) | 4,758.09 | 8,203.70 | (3,187.38) | 2,356.45 | (15,118.41) | 5,010.99 | 9,143.62 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | (2,893.22) | 2,361.24 | (16,475.19) | 4,758.09 | 8,203.70 | (3,187.38) | 2,356.45 | (15,118.41) | 5,010.99 | 9,143.62 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | (2,172.14) | 1,923.51 | (12,369.08) | 3,718.51 | 6,382.63 | (2,475.69) | 1,918.89 | (11,032.81) | 3,922.79 | 7,294.23 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (2,097.51) | 2,226.51 | (12,666.87) | 4,104.97 | 6,683.14 | (2,450.87) | 2,235.30 | (11,450.27) | 4,280.24 | 7,515.59 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | | | | | 37,258.10 | | | | | 39,985.27 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each) | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 | 1,418.55 |
| Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (₹) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) | (15.32) | 13.56 | (87.20) | 26.15 | 44.94 | (17.46) | 13.53 | (77.78) | 27.59 | 51.36 |
| Net Worth | 24,134.64 | 36,097.15 | 24,134.64 | 36,097.15 | 38,677.04 | 28,078.42 | 38,167.17 | 28,078.42 | 38,167.17 | 41,404.21 |
| Outstanding Debt | 68,546.40 | 37,723.70 | 68,546.40 | 37,723.70 | 43,192.91 | 70,749.90 | 39,009.52 | 70,749.90 | 39,009.52 | 44,978.73 |
| Capital Redemption Reserve | 105.27 | 105.27 | 105.27 | 105.27 | 105.27 | 106.83 | 106.83 | 106.83 | 106.83 | 106.83 |
| Debt Redemption Reserve | 625.00 | 625.00 | 625.00 | 625.00 | 625.00 | 744.81 | 753.48 | 744.81 | 753.48 | 756.08 |
| Debt Equity Ratio (Times) | 2.84 | 1.05 | 2.84 | 1.05 | 1.12 | 2.52 | 1.02 | 2.52 | 1.02 | 1.09 |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Times) | (0.41) | 4.85 | (4.39) | 4.30 | 2.20 | (0.62) | 4.83 | (3.65) | 4.41 | 2.36 |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times) | (1.19) | 7.97 | (7.69) | 6.81 | 6.04 | (1.41) | 7.91 | (6.68) | 7.03 | 6.36 |

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's Webpage (<http://www.hindustanpetroleum.com/financial>) and Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) & (www.nseindia.com).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 03, 2022

By order of the Board
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.
Sd/-
Rajneesh Narang
Director - Finance
DIN - 08188549

Wear reusable face cover or mask
Wash hands frequently and thoroughly
Maintain Physical Distance (2 Gaj ki Doori) (6 feet)

SBI
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, State Bank Nireekshan Bhavan, Lingampally Post, Hyderabad-500019, Telangana.

E-TENDER NOTICE FOR AMC SERVICES

SBI, Internal Audit Department (IAD), Lingampally, Hyderabad invites E-tenders for the following Annual Maintenance Contract services:

| Sl. No | Name of the unit/ Office | NIT No. |
|--------|---|-------------------------|
| 1. | House Keeping & Maintenance Services, Electrical & Generator Maintenance at IAD Premises. | SBI/HYD/IAD/2022-23/002 |
| 2. | Garden Maintenance at IAD. | SBI/HYD/IAD/2022-23/003 |
| 3. | Transit Guest House, VIP Pantry & Staff Canteen Maintenance and Catering Services. | SBI/HYD/IAD/2022-23/004 |

The interested parties can download application from the Bank's website www.sbi.co.in under "SBI in the News" in "Procurement News". The completed tenders should be uploaded online through e-tendering process on or before 25.11.2022 upto 03:00PM.

Place: Hyderabad
Assistant General Manager (Admin.)

ELECON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L29100GJ1960PLC001082
Regd. Office : Anand-Sojitra Road, Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120, Gujarat.
Ph: (02692) 237016 Fax : (02692) 227020 Email: investor.relations@elecon.com Website: www.elecon.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30-09-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 30-09-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 31-03-2022 | 30-09-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 30-09-2022 | 30-09-2021 | 31-03-2022 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 30,504.78 | 23,879.42 | 56,223.51 | 45,975.07 | 89,281.67 | 38,859.14 | 31,402.30 | 71,631.31 | 60,823.18 | 121,194.58 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before taxes, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,518.90 | 3,203.29 | 10,909.96 | 6,294.87 | 12,361.25 | 8,323.04 | 4,448.37 | 13,682.87 | 7,963.11 | 17,052.64 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,518.90 | 3,203.29 | 10,909.96 | 6,294.87 | 12,361.25 | 8,323.04 | 4,448.37 | 13,682.87 | 7,963.11 | 17,052.64 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,761.48 | 2,310.80 | 8,055.52 | 4,623.32 | 9,551.78 | 6,450.75 | 3,538.02 | 10,681.29 | 6,264.87 | 14,049.25 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4,688.18 | 2,287.74 | 7,997.59 | 4,623.32 | 9,266.99 | 5,896.37 | 3,219.14 | 9,742.74 | 6,264.66 | 13,547.74 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital - Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Equity Share ₹ 2/-) | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 | 2,244.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | | | | | 88,510.73 | | | | | 102,779.78 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| (a) | Basic | 4.24 | 2.06 | 7.18 | 4.12 | 8.51 | 5.75 | 3.15 | 9.52 | 5.58 | 12.52 |
| (b) | Diluted | 4.24 | 2.06 | 7.18 | 4.12 | 8.51 | 5.75 | 3.15 | 9.52 | 5.58 | 12.52 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website www.elecon.com
- The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 3rd November 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on these standalone & consolidated financial results. The review report has been filed with the stock exchanges and is available on the Company's website.
- As per Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the Company has reported segment information under two segments i.e. (1) Material Handling Equipment and (2) Transmission Equipment.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
Prayashin B. Patel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00037394

Place : Vallabh Vidyanagar
Date : 3rd November, 2022

